2792 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

BEPORT OF THE TRIAL OF DENNIS GUNN.
In Pamphlet form. Price, 2s. 6d.
Orders should be sent to the

GOVERNMENT PRINTER,
Wellington.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES.

T HE public are informed that extracts from the New
Zealand Gazette, containing all Bankruptcy Notices
that appear in each issue, are published weekly, and will
be sent post-free to any address on payment of a sub-
scription of 10s. per annum. Single coples, 3d. each.
Orders should be addressed—
*“ GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. "

CONBOLIDATED STATUTES.

Repucrion 1N Pricr To THE PUBLIC.

ETS of Consolidated Statutes consisting of Five
Volumes, in Cloth Binding, may now be obtained at
the price of £5 per set.

MARCUS F. MARKS,
Government Printer.

WARDS, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND
DECISIONS UNDER THE INDUSTRIAL
CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT.—The
issue of this publication in monthly parts has been dis-
continued ; but it has been arranged to supply copies in
sheet form when each sheet is printed, at £1 1s. per annum.
The price for Vol. XXI, for year 1920, Parts I and II, bound
in cloth is 20s. each Part; and in quarter cloth, 15s. each
Purt.
Orders should be addressed—

‘*GOVERNMENT PRINTER,

Wellington."’
CONTENTS.
— PAGE
ADVERTISEMENTS .. .. 2788
APPOINTMENTS, ETC. . .. .. .. 2759
Bankrurroy NoTices .. 2787
CrowN Laxps Norices .. . .. .. 2787
DEFENCE T'ORCES .. .. . . .. 2784
Lanp—
Boundaries altered .. .. 2733
Cemetery, Modifying Order in Councll closmg .. 2747
Crown Land proclaimed . 2739, 2742
Drainage Districts, Notices respectmg Proposed
2760, 2784
Electric-power District constituted . .. 2738
Foreshore, Licensing Use and Occupation of .. 2783
Game, Declaring Sanctuary for .. 2756
Land Act, Declaring Land to be subjeot to Sec-
tion 127 of the . .. 2735
Native Land, Extendlng Prohibition of ‘Alienation
of certain .. . 2746, 2747
Native Land, Prohlbltmg all Ahemmon of certain 2746
Native Land vested in His Majesty . 2742

Laxp—continued.

Rabbit Districts constituted
Railway, Defining Middle-line of
Railway Purposes, &c., Taken for
Recreation Reserve brought under Part II of the
Public Reserves and Domains Act

.o

[No. 97

PAGE
.o 2744
.. 2789

2734, 2740

2749

Renewable Lease, Seleotlon by Discharged Soldiers

on..

Reserved permanently
Reserve, Notice of Exchange of

Reserve vested

- Reserve, Vesting Cont.rol of
Road, Laying out and taking
Road-line declared closed .
Road-lines proclaimed Public Roads

.o

..

e
.o
.o
.

.
.

. 2757,
.. 2758
.o 2757
. 2750
. 2755°
.. 2741
. 2757
2786

.
.

.

. Roads, &o., exempted from the Provisions of Seo-

tion 117 of the Public Works Act
Roads, Intention to take Land for

Roadg proclaimed

Roads proclaimed and closed

Roads, Taken for

Sale by Public Auction

Bale or Lease to Discharged Soldlers

Sale or Selection

Scenic Purposes, Intention to ta.ke Land for
Selection by Discharged Soldiers

.o

.o

.o

.. 2749
.. 2773
. 2741

2735, 2741

.. 2740
. 2759

2734, 2735

.. 2758
.. 2785
2784

Selection by Discharged Soldiers, Revokmg the

Setting-apart of Land for

.. 2736

State-forest Reservation, Withdrawn from Pro-

visional ..

State Forest, Set apart as a

.o

.o

State Forests, Set apart as Provisional . .
Stop-banks, Revoking Portion of Proclamation

taking Land for

Streets proclaimed and elosed
Town District, Notice respectmg Proposed

Lanp TranNsrFER AcT NOTICES

MISOELLANEOUS—-
By-law confirmed

Conscience-money recélvsd
Copyright Act, Extension of
Court of Appes.l Fixing Sittings of

..

.o

.o

.o

.. 2737
<. 2738
2738

.o 2742
.. 2742
.. 2760

.. 2788

. 2772
.. 2785
. 2747
2746

.

Cream-separators of German Origin, Import&tmn

of ..

Domain Boards a.ppomlsed

.

.. 2787
2745

Electric Lines, Amending Order in Council autho-

rizing Erection of

Friendly Society’s Branch reglstered

.. 2743
. 2785

Game, Shooting Season for Imported and Native 2756
German Debts to Belgian and French Claimants 2784

Incorporated Societies dissolved
Judicature Act, Making Rules under .
Loan, Apportioning Annual Pa.yments of Interest

&o., in respect of

Loans, Consenting to raising ..
Loans, Prescribing Rates of Interest to be pmd in

respect of ..

Loans, Validating Proceedmgs in re

Mmlng Privileges

Naturalization, Letters of, granted
Officiating Ministers for 1921

Polls for Proposed Loans, Results of
Property, Rights, and Interests in Germany

British Nationals

..

Public Service, Promotions, &c m

..

Public Trustee, Estates administered by

Public Trustee, Notice to the
Railway Traffic Returns
Regulations as to Shlpment ‘and La.ndmg

Petroleum ..

2785, 2786

2747

. 2755
. 2744

2748
.. 2750
. 2777
.. 2785
.. 2786

2772, 2784

of

.. 2786
.. 2778
.. 2785
.. 2778
.. 2774

of
2788

Regulations under the Dlsohsrged Soldiers Settle-

ment Act amended .

2743

Regulations under the Hea.lth Act asto Quarantme 2751

Resignation of Justice of the Peace
Samoa Public Trust Office Order a.mended

Special Order

Supreme Court, Slttmgs of

Trustees of Dm.mage Districts elected ..

Trustees of Rabbit District elected
Unclaimed Property : Notice by Public Trustee

SHIPPING—
Notices to Mariners

By Authority : Marcus F. Marxs, Government Printer, Wellington.

.o

.. 2759
.. 2748
.. 2761
.. 2782
2773
2778
2784

.
.

.. 2786



