REPORT OF THE TRIAL OF DENNIS GUNN.

In Pamphlet form. Price, 2s. 6d.

Orders should be sent to the

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, Wellington.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES.

THE public are informed that extracts from the New Zealand Gazette, containing all Bankruptcy Notices that appear in each issue, are published weekly, and will be sent post-free to any address on payment of a subscription of 10s. per annum. Single copies, 3d. each.

Orders should be addressed—

"GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON."

CONSOLIDATED STATUTES.

REDUCTION IN PRICE TO THE PUBLIC.

SETS of Consolidated Statutes consisting of Five Volumes, in Cloth Binding, may now be obtained at the price of £5 per set.

MARCUS F. MARKS, Government Printer.

A WARDS, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND DECISIONS UNDER THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT.—The issue of this publication in monthly parts has been discontinued; but it has been arranged to supply copies in sheet form when each sheet is printed, at £1 ls. per annum. The price for Vol. XXI, for year 1920, Parts I and II, bound in cloth is 20s. each Part; and in quarter cloth, 15s. each Part.

Orders should be addressed-

"GOVERNMENT PRINTER, Wellington."

CONTENTS.

ADVERTISEMENTS				• •	2788
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	••				2759
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					2787
CROWN LANDS NOTICES	••	••	••		2787
DEFENCE Forces	••	••	••		27 84
Land					
Boundaries altered	 .		••		2733
Cemetery, Modifying	Order in	Council			
Crown Land proclaim		••	2'	739,	2742
Drainage Districts, N	otices res	specting .	Propose	d	
					2784
Electric power Distric	et constit	uted	• •		2738
Foreshore, Licensing	Use and	Occupati	ion of		2783
Game, Declaring San	ctuary fo	r			2756
Land Act, Declaring	Land to	be subj	ect to S	ec-	
tion 127 of the					2735
Native Land, Extend	ing Prohi	bition of	Alienat	ion	
of certain			2'	746.	2747
Native Land, Prohibi	ting all A	Lienation	of cert	0, ผาก	2746
Native Land vested in	His Ma	iestv			2742
		•	••		-,

_					
Lan	D—continued.				PAGE
	Rabbit Districts constituted	• • •	• •		2744
	Railway, Defining Middle-line	of	••	••	2789
	Railway Purposes, &c., Taken	for		2734,	2740
	Recreation Reserve brought u		rt II o		
	Public Reserves and Domain		••		2749
	Renewable Lease, Selection by	Discharg	ged Sol	diers	
	on	• •	••		2757
	Reserved permanently	••	• •		2758
	Reserve, Notice of Exchange of	f	• •		2757
	Reserve vested				2750
	Reserve, Vesting Control of	••	• •		2755
	Road, Laying out and taking	••			2741
	Road-line declared closed				2757
	Road-lines proclaimed Public I	Roads			2736
	Roads, &c., exempted from th	e Provis	ions of		
•	tion 117 of the Public Works	Act	••		2749
	Roads, Intention to take Land			• •	2773
	Roads proclaimed		• •	••	2741
	Roads proclaimed and closed	• •	••	2735,	9741
	Roads, Taken for	••	••		2740
	Cala by Dublic Anation	••	••	••	0750
	Sale by Public Auction	oldione	••		2759
	Sale or Lease to Discharged Sc	Jidiers	••	2734,	
	Sale or Selection	· i	;;		2758
	Scenic Purposes, Intention to		a ior		2785
	Selection by Discharged Soldie	rs	••.	••	2734
	Selection by Discharged Sold	iiers, Ke	voking	the	
	Setting-apart of Land for	••	• •		2736
	State-forest Reservation, Wit	ndrawn	from	Pro-	
	visional	••	• •		2737
	State Forest, Set apart as a		••		2738
	State Forests, Set apart as Pro	visional	• •		2738
	Stop-banks, Revoking Portio	n of Pr	oclam	ation	
	taking Land for				2742
	Streets proclaimed and closed		••		2742
	Town District, Notice respecti				2760
_		ng - rope	bou		
LAN	D TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	• •	• •		2788
νΓνα	OELLANEOUS				
ILID					0000
	By-law confirmed	••	••		2772
	Conscience-money received	••	••		2785
	Copyright Act, Extension of		••		2747
	Court of Appeal, Fixing Sitting		••		2746
	Cream-separators of German		.mport		
	_ of	••	• •		2787
	Domain Boards appointed	• •	• •		2745
	Electric Lines, Amending Orde	er in Cot	ıncil aı	ıtho-	
	rizing Erection of	• •	• •		2743
	Friendly Society's Branch reg		• •		2785
	Game, Shooting Season for Im				2756
	German Debts to Belgian and	French (Claima	nts	2784
	Incorporated Societies dissolve	∍d	••	2785,	2786
	Judicature Act. Making Rules	under			2747
	Loan, Apportioning Annual Pa	vments	of Inte	rest.	
	&c., in respect of			,	2755
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2744
	Loans, Prescribing Rates of In	nterest to	he na	id in	
	respect of				2748
	Loans, Validating Proceedings	in re			2750
	Mining Privileges			••	2777
	Naturalization, Letters of, grad	nted	••	••	2785
	Officiating Ministers for 1921		••		2706
			••		
	Polls for Proposed Loans, Resi	uivs 01		2772,	2784
	Property, Rights, and Interes	sts in G	rerman		0500
	British Nationals	••,	••	• •	2786
	Public Service, Promotions, &	c., in	• •		2778
	Public Trustee, Estates admin		У	• •	2785
	Public Trustee, Notice to the	• •	• •	• •	2773
	Railway Traffic Returns	••	••	• •	2774
	Regulations as to Shipment	t and I	andin		
	Petroleum	••_	••	•••	2783
	Regulations under the Dischar	ged Sold	iers Se	attle-	
	ment Act amended				2743
	Regulations under the Health	Act as to	Quarai	atine	2751
	Resignation of Justice of the F	Ревсе	• •		2759
	Samoa Public Trust Office Ord	ler amen	ded		2743
	Special Order	•••			2761
	Supreme Court, Sittings of		::		2782
	Trustees of Drainage Districts	elected	••		2773
	Trustees of Rabbit District ele	cted			2773
			• •		
	Unclaimed Property · Notice b	v Public	Truct		3724
	Unclaimed Property: Notice b	y Public	Trust	ee	2784
Зни	Unclaimed Property: Notice being— Notices to Mariners	y Public	Trust	ee	2784

PAGE